Public Notice

The Cooperative Societies in the State are governed by the Haryana Cooperative Societies Act 1984. The Department is in the process of amending the said Act to strengthen the governance and functioning of the Cooperative Societies in the State. In this regard, the suggestions are invited from the general public/stakeholders who may send the same by 30th January 2019 through e-mail at rcsharyanaa@yahoo.com.

OR

Suggestions may also be sent by post to O/o Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Haryana, Sahkarita Bhawan, Bays No. 27-30, Sector 2, Panchkula.

The envelope kindly may be super scribed on the top with: "Suggestions on Haryana Cooperative Societies Act, 1984".

Note:- The Haryana Cooperative Societies Act, 1984 (amended upto date) is available on the website of the Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Haryana i.e. www.rcsharyana.gov.in.

Place:- Panchkula

Dated:- 11.12.2018

Joint Registrar Cooperative Societies,

Haryana, Panchkula.